SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9488/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in WA No. 6340/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE PRESIDENT SUGAR MILLS EMPLOYEES UNION AND GSSK OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S N.S.L SUGARS (TUNGABHADRA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93587/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.) $\,$

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Maulshree Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Pethia, AOR

Mr. Shubhashish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on 19.05.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)