SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9488/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in WA No. 6340/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE PRESIDENT SUGAR MILLS EMPLOYEES UNION AND GSSK OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S N.S.L SUGARS (TUNGABHADRA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 123172/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuja Pethia, AOR
Mrs. Maulshree Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Ms. Grahita Agarwal, Adv. Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

The Court made the following O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 5th August, 2025.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)